OP \$265.00 7043759

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM857441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILLIAM MARC GRAHAM		11/28/2023	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SALARY GAP PARTNERS, LLC
Street Address:	2719 CRENSHAW COURT
City:	SALISBURY
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	32162
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7043759	WP WAGE PROTECTOR PAYCHECK PROTECTION PL
Registration Number:	7043758	WP WAGE PROTECTOR PAYCHECK PROTECTION PR
Registration Number:	6125183	WP WAGE PROTECTOR
Registration Number:	6066876	SALARYGAP
Registration Number:	5916060	WP
Registration Number:	5645614	WAGE PROTECTOR
Registration Number:	4946652	SALARYGAP PARTNERS
Registration Number:	4434148	SALARYGAP
Serial Number:	90560326	PAYCHECK PROTECTION PROGRAM
Serial Number:	97776041	PAYCHECK PROTECTION PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8134634894

Email: wpollack@shutts.com
Correspondent Name: Woodrow Pollack

Address Line 1: 4301 W. Boy Scout Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33607

TRADEMARK REEL: 008274 FRAME: 0809

900817791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55054.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Woodrow Pollack
SIGNATURE:	/Woodrow Pollack/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2023
Total Attachments: 2	

source=2023-11-28 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=2023-11-28 Signed Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 008274 FRAME: 0810**

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark (this "Assignment") is n	nade this	day of	
, by William Marc Graham ("Assignor"), an individual,	to Salary	Gap Partn	ers, LLC
("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of North	Carolina, l	naving its	principal
place of business at 2719 Crenshaw Court, Salisbury, NC 32162.			

RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 7,043,759; U.S Trademark Registration No. 7,043,758; U.S Trademark Registration No. 6,125,183; U.S Trademark Registration No. 6,066,876; U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,916,060; U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,645,614; U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,946,652; U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,434,148; U.S. Application No. 90/560,326; and U.S. Application No. 97/776,041 (hereinafter collectively "the Salary Gap Marks")
- B. Assignor intends to transfer to Assignee the Salary Gap Marks along with all associated goodwill and all rights to recover for all infringements, past, present, and future.
- C. Assignee desires to accept assignment of all rights in the Salary Gap Marks, including all the goodwill associated with the use of the Salary Gap Marks, and all other rights, including common-law rights, relating to the Salary Gap Marks to the extent such rights exist.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor does now sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee all rights in the Salary Gap Marks and the goodwill associated with the Salary Gap Marks. The rights of Assignor at common law and to the end of the term or terms of which registration of the Salary Gap Marks may be granted or renewed are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; including all claims for royalties for licensing of the Salary Gap Marks and damages by reason of past infringements of the Salary Gap Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, for the use, benefit and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor will (i) execute such additional documents as are necessary to defend, register, or otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of Assignee to the Salary Gap Marks; and (ii) take such further actions as Assignee may reasonably request in order to register and record this Assignment at the appropriate registries to demonstrate Assignee's title to the Salary Gap Marks.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

This Assignment shall be governed by, interpreted under, and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of North Carolina without regard to its conflict of laws principles. This

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008274 FRAME: 0811

Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

WILLIAM MARC GRAHAM, ASSIGNOR By A Tome (Signature)	Date:	11-28-	<u> </u>
SALARY GAP PARTNERS, LLC, ASSIGNEE By (signature)	Date:	4/28-	<u>2023</u>
William # Officers (print name and tit	ile)		